RESOLUTION NO. 24-123

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, MADE PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 18 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, ASSESSING
AGAINST THE PROPERTIES DESCRIBED IN THE
SCHEDULE ATTACHED HERETO THE COST AND
EXPENSE OF LOT CLEARING AND IMPOSING A SPECIAL
ASSESSMENT LIEN AGAINST EACH PROPERTY FOR THE
ASSESSED AMOUNT, AND DIRECTING THE PROPER CITY
OFFICIALS TO RECORD A NOTICE OF SPECIAL
ASSESSMENT LIEN IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, the lots or parcels described on the report of lot clearing/cleaning
charges attached hereto were found to be in violation of Section 18-14 of the Code of Ordinances
of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida (“Code Section”), and a nuisance for excessive overgrowth,
rubbish, trash and debris; and

WHEREAS, the property owners owning the lots or parcels described in the
attached report of lot clearing/cleaning charges were provided with Notice of Violations of Code
Section 18-12 and failed to voluntarily comply the violation within the time prescribed by Code
Section 18-13; and

WHEREAS, as a result of failure of the property owners to maintain their lots or
parcels in accordance with Code Section 18-12, the City of Fort Lauderdale abated the violation
in accordance with Code Section 18-14; and

WHEREAS, a statement of the cost and expense incurred in abating the public
nuisance was served upon the property owners, but the property owners failed to reimburse the
City for such costs and expenses; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Code Section 18-16, the property owners have been
given the opportunity to contest the charges, but did not;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:
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SECTION 1. That the costs and expenses incurred by the City of Fort Lauderdale in abating

the public nuisances of the properties, described in the attached report of lot clearing/cleaning
charges under the process and procedures set forth in Code Sections 18-12, 18-13, 18-14 and
18-15 are hereby assessed against such properties, and a special assessment lien is hereby
imposed against such properties.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to record a
notice or claim of special assessment lien in the Public Records of Broward County, Florida as
against the properties described in the attached report.

ADOPTED this 2" day of July 2024E z

Mayor
DEAN J. TRANTALIS

ATTEST:
Z/ /@ Dean J. Trantalis Yea
City Clerk
DAVID R. SOLOMAN John C. Herbst Yea
APPROVED AS TO FORM Steven Glassman Yea

AND CORRECTNESS:

N\ ( Pamela Beasley-Pittman Yea
C

Warren Sturman Yea

KC/ ty Attorney
THOMAS J. ANSBRO

24-123



1ol Cleating and Cleaning Report for Commission Agenda Meeting July 2, 2024

L HIOMNT OWRIR SUE ADDRISS LIOAL DESCRTTION DXINCT OATE SOMMALY OF ASATIMENT AN OWED
1 Mowng. ant n cvbic you
|eswuc 411 22 aV8 IPEEAL PORT $ SIC 04 0 1OTOLIST S IBIE S0 1 ooy 2121300 CHroxws 3ata sal
[Mowng. i o1 clecng. roke & iween (14300 1, Trm buihel and necoer.
? Removol of 03
COOMRCORN G L COOPIRHEDA 920 vove 2 AVt 740626550 21801013110 341k 30 2 VS5 SHersy hoan. 1omes sa84 0]
) Mowing. 48 1 Checring. fobe L rawep 7,007 S . Remeval of 100 cublc
eviauno SV ELAND WWIAGE PARC 7S103 PARCEL & 2 S0 SO " 1001
4 |AREDATALLC X ALY DOLIAR: ATDY LEASE ACCOUNTING|  tomavet ot ’
| BIT 2 391 wovg 1951 NOETTENTH STEELT STATIOW 17909 8 PARCEL & 2 oy Stropi removat 1)
s
an st nadeves g MELEOSE PLACE CONGO 4R¥T 103 DG 3173 PER COO BUPG: 4V/AM1 K0 3 P cunnosy, temmves ot 93¢ 3434 00}
.
|swasy rvtstmn cron w3 [DORSIY PALE 4T ADO 75248 107 12 3w HEN 3 outHe Kapeprons Staeeant Romovet of 120 cutic el
?
e w20 108 ey 1681001 bice 2 oYY RuRw Cupouun Itew 1213 %)
.
waians, pura QU Nw 3§t |nactcee pare 390101 101K S 3 Se03¢ REOOEVX Sgerowns [2omaved o1 8.3 cuoi )
0
1204 5w easTuC 10173 A oD, EVIRCIADE 100 1115 €O HRST ADD TO LAIDEDAIE COTR L 210101 11 LEX) o senype 1019100 CHMTNS. temovctotas 13100
otst, Jassg]




